24. RESURVEY AND MAPS OF THE SAN RAFAEL CANAL, MARIN COUNTY - W 20259.

After consideration of Supplemental Calendar Item 25 attached, and upon motion duly made and carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION APPROVES THE SET OF MAPS IN SIX SHEETS ENTITLED "RECORD OF SURVEY, RESURVEY OF THE SAN RAFAEL CANAL AS SHOWN ON MAP NO. 2 OF THE SALT MARSH AND TIDELANDS SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF MARIN AS ORIGINALLY SURVEYED UPON THE DIRECTION OF G. F. ALLARDT IN 1870", ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

Attachment:

Supplemental Calendar Item 25 (1 page)

25.

## RESURVEY AND MAPS OF THE SAN RAFAEL CANAL

By Section 3, Chapter 1742, Statutes of 1971, the City of San Rafael was directed by the California Legislature to cause a resurvey of the San Rafael Canal to be made. The resurvey and mapping requires the approval of the State Lands Commission prior to filing the maps for record in the Office of the Marin County Recorder.

Pursuant to this statute, a resurvey of the San Rafael Canal was made by Hoffman & Albritton Engineers of San Rafael at the request of the City of San Rafael. The survey and mapping has been completed and has been reviewed by State Lands Division staff and found to be satisfactory.

EXHIBITS:

A. Location Map.

B. Record of Survey Maps.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION APPROVE THE SET OF MAPS IN SIX SHEETS ENTITLED "RECORD OF SURVEY, RESURVEY OF THE SAN RAFAEL CANAL AS SHOWN ON MAP NO. 2 OF THE SALT MARSH AND TIDELANDS SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF MARIN AS ORIGINALLY SURVEYED UPON THE DIRECTION OF G. F. ALLARDT IN 1870", ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE STATE LANDS COMMISSION AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.